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RFP No. 900977, Addendum No. 2

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

Bidders Conferences Attendee List
to

RFP No. 901889
for

Parking Management Services
Networking/Bidders Conferences Held on April 24, 2020
	This County of Alameda, General Services Agency (GSA), RFP Bidders Conferences Attendee List has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail.  E-mail addresses used are those in the County’s Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Vendor Database or from other sources.  If you have registered or are certified as a SLEB, please ensure that the complete and accurate e-mail address is noted and kept updated in the SLEB Vendor Database.  This RFP Bidders Conferences Attendee List will also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at: http://acgov.org/gsa_app/gsa/purchasing/bid_content/contractopportunities.jsp


Alameda County is committed to reducing environmental impacts across our entire supply chain. 

If printing this document, please print only what you need, print double-sided, and use recycled-content paper.

The following participants attended the Bidders Conferences:

	
	Company Name / Address
	Representative
	Contact Information

	1. 
	Ace Parking Management Inc.
235 Montgomery Street, Suite 840

San Francisco, CA 940104
	Jesse Horgan
	Phone: (415) 769-1130

	
	
	
	E-Mail: jhorgan@aceparking.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	2. 
	Impark (REEF PARKING)
633 Chestnut Street, Suite 2000

Chattanooga, TN 37450
	Laura Lierz
	Phone: (303) 725-7043

	
	
	
	E-Mail: llierz@govtparking.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	3. 
	Parking Company of America/CA, LLC
5130 E. La Palma Avenue, Suite 103

Anaheim, CA 92807 
	Sonny Baca
	Phone: (714) 501-8111

	
	
	
	E-Mail: sonny@pcacalif.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	4. 
	Parking Concepts Inc.
25 Division Street, Suite 107

San Francisco, CA 94103
	Jeff Spicker
	Phone: (415) 314-2848

	
	
	
	E-Mail: jspicker@pci-sf.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	5. 
	Premium Parking
601 Poydras Street
New Orleans, LA 70701
	Brent Paxton
	Phone: (770) 310-1392

	
	
	
	E-Mail: bpaxton@premiumparking.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	6. 
	Premium Parking
350 10th Avenue
San Diego, CA 92101
	Dan Donovan
	Phone: (619) 964-6526

	
	
	
	E-Mail: ddonovan@premiumparking.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	7. 
	Propark Mobility
One Union Place

Hartford, CT 06103
	Dennis Safford
	Phone: (413) 348-4488

	
	
	
	E-Mail: dennis.safford@propark.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	8. 
	SP Plus Corp
100 Pine Street

San Francisco, CA 94111
	Guy Gotlieb
	Phone: (805) 405-3222

	
	
	
	E-Mail: ggotlieb@spplus.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: No

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No



VENDOR LIST

RFP No. 901889 – Parking Management Services
Below is the Vendor Bid List for this project consisting of vendors who have been issued a copy of this RFP. This Vendor Bid List is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in making contact with other businesses as needed to develop local small and emerging business subcontracting relationships to meet the requirements of the Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program: http://www.acgov.org/gsa/departments/purchasing/policy/slebpref.htm. 
This RFP Addendum is being issued to all vendors on the Vendor Bid List; the following revised vendor list includes contact information for each vendor attendee at the Networking/Bidders Conferences.
	Business Name
	Name
	Phone
	Address
	City
	ST.
	Email

	ABM Parking Services
	Artis McCoy
	415-351-4467
	600 Harrison St. Suite 600
	San Francisco
	CA
	artis.mccoy@abm.com

	Ace Parking Management
	Jesse Horgan
	415-769-1130
	235 Montgomery St. Sutie 840
	San Francisco
	CA
	johrogan@aceparking.com

	Convenient Parking LLC
	Fred Bekele
	415-810-4830
	635 Crescent Ave.
	San Francisco
	CA
	fbekele@convenientparking.com

	Impark (Reef Parking)
	Laura Lierz
	303-725-7043
	633 Chestnut Street Suite 2000
	Chattanooga
	TN
	llierz@govtparking.com

	LAZ Parking
	Kendra Petty
	213-713-2055
	1000 Van Ness Ave. Suite 108
	San Francisco
	CA
	kpetty@lazparking.com

	LAZ Parking
	Jeanette Walker 
	510-314-9760
	1 Airport Drive
	Oakland
	CA
	jwalker@lazparking.com 

	Parking Company of America
	Jim Greer
	714-695-9142
	 5130 E. La Palme Ave Suite #103
	 Anaheim Hills
	CA
	jim@pcacalif.com

	Parking Company of America
	Sonny Baca
	714-501-8111
	 5131 E. La Palme Ave Suite #103
	 Anaheim Hills
	CA
	sonny@pcacalif.com

	Parking Concepts, Inc.
	Jeff Spicker
	415-314-2848
	25 Division Street Suite 107
	San Francisco
	CA
	jspicker@pci-sf.com

	Parking Concepts, Inc.
	Ken Shin
	510-433-0540
	1212 Broadway, Ste. 602
	Oakland
	CA
	kshin@pci-sf.com 

	Premium Parking
	Brent Paxton
	770-310-1392
	601 Poydras Street
	New Orleans
	LA
	bpaxton@premiumparking.com

	Premium Parking
	Dan Donovan
	619-964-6526
	350 10th Avenue
	San Diego
	CA
	ddonovan@premiumparking.com

	Propark Mobility
	Dennis Safford
	413-348-4488
	One Union Place
	Hartford
	CT
	dennis.safford@propark.com

	SP Plus
	Bill Kepp
	415-205-7457
	1160 Mission St.
	San Francisco
	CA
	bkepp@spplus.com

	SP Plus
	Guy Gotlieb
	805-405-3222
	100 Pine Street
	San Francisco
	CA
	ggotlieb@spplus.com

	TLG INC
	Ian McDonnell
	510-792-9384
	P.O. Box 1138
	Newark
	CA
	ian@tlg-inc.com

	Valerie Lewis Janitorial
	Gary J. Brown Sr.
	703-987-1518
	1111 Lake Park Drive
	Oakley
	CA
	garyjbrownsr@aol.com


1401 Lakeside Drive, Suite 907 ( Oakland, CA 94612
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